ANGLE / INLINE VALVE WITH SOFT-PUMP FUNCTION, SERIES 29.0 / 29.2
Resistant against differential
pressure
Setting of the orifice opening
by means of a scale
1	 Plate seal  (soft-pump function)
2	 Plate seal (valve)

when asking for spare parts.
ACCESSORIES Flange connections for installation of the valve: see series 31
ORDERING INFORMATION
FOR VALVES WITH OPTIONS
Valve with pneumatic actuator
single acting with closing spring (NC)
without solenoid valve
without position indicator
Valve with pneumatic actuator
main valve: double acting
soft-pump valve: single acting (NC)
without solenoid valve
without position indicator
Basic ordering number plus «-X»: -X to be specified
Example: 29028-KA41-X, X = position indicator bakeable to 120 °C
DN Ordering numbers
Angle valve Inline valve
mm inch aluminum stainless steel aluminum stainless steel
IS
O
-K
F 	 25 	 1 29028-KA11 29028-KE11 29128-KA11 29128-KE11
	 40 	 1 ½ 29032-KA11 29032-KE11 29132-KA11 29132-KE11
	 50 	 2 29034-KA11 29034-KE11 29134-KA11 29134-KE11
IS
O
-K
	 63 	 2 ½ 29036-QA11 29036-QE11 – –
	 80 	 3 29038-QA11 – – –
	 100 	 4 29240-QA11 on request – –
	 160 	 6 29244-QA11 on request – –
without solenoid valve, with position indicator:	 29 . . . - . . 21
with solenoid valve, without position indicator:	 29 . . . - . . 31 (specify control voltage)